BLACK LIVES MATTER CELEBRATES AND DEFENDS TRANS PEOPLE IN ILLINOIS

“The entire party and country should hurl into 
the fire and break the neck of anyone who 
dared trample underfoot the sacred edict of 
the party on the defense of women’s rights.” 
-Enver Hoxha

STALIN’S 142ND BIRTHDAY COMMEMORATION
One Hundred and Forty Two Years following the birth of Joseph Stalin he still 
inspires a worldwide movement and causes oppressors to quake by the mere 

utterance of his name.  As Uncle Joe himself said “I know that after my death a pile 
of rubbish will be heaped on my grave, but the wind of History will sooner or later